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300ZL-AC
Architectural Z&L-bracket for
300kg and 400kg magnetic locks

 PACKAGE CONTENTS

QUICK START GUIDE

 STEP 1

Place the maglock into the L-bracket (C) as 
shown above.

 STEP 3

Remove the end covers from the lower section of 
the Z-bracket (B).

 STEP 4

Slide the cover off the bracket (B).

 STEP 2

Using the captive screws, attach the maglock to 
the L-bracket (C).

A B C D

E F

Note: Assembly shown on a table; the L-bracket 
would normally be fitted to the header/transom.

Note: We recommend applying a Threadlock 
solution such as Loctite to the threads of the
M8 bolt to stop it loosening with use.
DO NOT USE STUD LOCK, as this will not
allow removal without heat application.

1 x Upper section of Z-bracket (A)

1 x Lower section of Z-bracket (B)

1 x L-bracket with cable routing (C)

4 x M5 x 10mm screws (D)

1 x M8 x 15mm armature bolt (E)

1 x Armature washer (F)
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300ZL-AC
Architectural Z&L-bracket for
300kg and 400kg magnetic locks

 STEP 7

Z-bracket assembly complete.

 STEP 6

Secure the two sections of the Z-bracket (A & B) 
using the four screws (D).

 STEP 5

Position the two parts of the Z-bracket (A & B) 
as shown, allowing for any adjustment needed 
for door/frame spacing.

 STEP 8

 STEP 9

Refit the end covers.

 STEP 10

Locate maglock armature and fixing accessories:

•	 1 x M8 x 15mm Armature bolt (E)
•	 1 x Armature washer (F)

Slide the cover back into place.
Note: The Z-bracket would normally be fitted to 
the door face; it is shown on a desk for clarity.
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300ZL-AC
Architectural Z&L-bracket for
300kg and 400kg magnetic locks

 STEP 12

Once again, we highly recommend applying a 
Threadlock solution, such as Loctite, to the 
threads of the M8 bolt to prevent loosening 
during use.

 STEP 11

Insert the bolt (E) through the armature plate 
and fit the washer (F) on the opposite side as 
shown. The washer is essential to allow the 
armature to self-align with the magnet face.

 STEP 14 STEP 13

Install the armature plate assembly onto 
the Z-bracket as shown. Tighten the bolt (E) 
securely but ensure it still allows movement 
against the washer (F) for self-alignment. 
Otherwise, full holding force will not be achieved.

Close the door to make sure everything lines up 
as per the two images shown above.

Note: The images show the lock and brackets on a 
desk for ease of viewing.


